Also,

In line 8 of section 4 of engrossed bill, after the word "Council" insert the words following, that is to say, "of Baltimore city shall be obtained before using the streets or highways of said city, either the surface or ground beneath the same, and said Mayor and City Council."

Which was adopted.

Also,

In line 11, of section 4 of engrossed bill, strike out the word "at," and insert in place thereof the word "and."

Which was adopted.

Also,

Strike out all after the word "effect," in line 2, of section 6, and insert the words "on the first day of March, nine-teen hundred and one."

Which was adopted.

The bill, as amended, was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to require the Mt. Olivet Cemetery Company of Frederick county to cause the flag of the United States to float over the graves of Francis Scott Key from May 30th to September 25th, in each year, and on all the National holidays."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal section 10, of Article 36, of the Code of Public General Laws, title 'Fees of Officers,' sub-title 'Attorneys,' and re-enact the same with amendments."

AMENDMENT PPOPOSED.

Strike out all of line 16, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Institutions of proceedings for a sale under a power contained in almortgage \$10.

Which amendment was adopted.

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to provide for a general index to wills, executors and administrators' acts, distribution and inventories in the office of the Register of Wills for Talbot county, Maryland,"